

Pledge submitted by Norway to the Human Rights 75 Secretariat December 2023

Original language of submission: English
Type of pledge: Single (by one state/actor)
Pledging entity: Kingdom of Norway

Norway is pledging to:

PLEDGE NUMBER 1: Support and protect human rights defenders, online and offline, at home and abroad, and through pursuing initiatives in the UN.

Expected deadline within which pledge will be realised: Dec 31, 2025

PLEDGE NUMBER 2: Promote policies and public statements demonstrating the positive and legitimate role of human rights defenders.

Expected deadline within which pledge will be realised: Dec 31, 2025

PLEDGE NUMBER 3: Encourage and support national-level monitoring efforts to further the implementation of the UN Declaration on Human Rights Defenders.

Expected deadline within which pledge will be realised: Dec 31, 2025

PLEDGE NUMBER 4: To work with partners from all regions and seek common solutions and concensus, and to raise our concern and dedication to support brave people who stand up for rights for all.

Expected deadline within which pledge will be realised: Dec 31, 2025